WOMEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] NAME OF COURSE
Rieser SL Course
REFEREE OKADA Tsubasa [JPN] START 1050m
FINISH 878m
CHIEF OF RACE MARUYAMA Kohei [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 172m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 11667/03/15
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER KUDO Masami [JPN] COURSE SETTER Filip Zgodava [RUS]
FORE RUNNER - A - KANEKO Misato [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - KANEKO Misato [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - WASHIZAWA Ken [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - WASHIZAWA Ken [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - SEKO Keisuke [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - SEKO Keisuke [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  56(55) START TIME 10:25 NUMBER OF GATES  53(51) START TIME 13:15
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. 0.0C / -3.0C START/FINISH TEMP. 2.0C / 2.0C
F=720
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 3 306249 HASEGAWA Emi JPN 86 47.04 49.98 1:37.02 0.00
2 14 185317 SOPPELA Merle FIN 91 48.75 49.35 1:38.10 8.01
3 17 155699 PAULATHOVA Katerina CZE 93 48.81 50.70 1:39.51 18.48
4 1 307120 ARAI Makiko JPN 93 48.26 51.58 1:39.84 20.93
5 2 307009 HASUMI Konatsu JPN 92 48.97 51.33 1:40.30 24.34
6 9 307223 OSHIMI Hikaru JPN 94 49.29 51.64 1:40.93 29.02
7 7 306987 OKAMOTO Noe JPN 92 49.77 51.37 1:41.14 30.58
8 8 307126 KAWAURA Asuka JPN 93 49.90 51.89 1:41.79 35.40
9 15 306977 MUKOGAWA Sakurako JPN 92 51.35 51.59 1:42.94 43.93
9 6 307255 ISHIKAWA Haruna JPN 94 51.13 51.81 1:42.94 43.93
11 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 96 51.11 52.08 1:43.19 45.79
12 20 307386 DENDA Kayo JPN 95 51.98 51.65 1:43.63 49.05
13 21 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 98 52.74 50.93 1:43.67 49.35
14 24 485525 BUREEVA Vladislava RUS 89 53.60 51.13 1:44.73 57.22
15 10 307427 OGAWA Sayaka JPN 95 52.87 52.16 1:45.03 59.44
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DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SET KO



PL ST CODE

No No
16 19 307704
17 5 306508
18 23 307738
19 22 307438
20 28 306936
21 18 325124
22 27 307706
23 34 307561
24 32 307385
25 30 307236
26 38 307679
27 26 307358
28 35 307335
29 25 307487
30 33 307768
31 37 307517
32 40 307689
33 45 307514
34 36 307705
35 39 307460
36 44 307729
37 31 307489
38 42 307762
39 29 307248
40 41 307486
41 49 307484
42 46 307787
43 43 307195
44 51 306917
45 48 307767
46 52 125026
47 53 307814
48 54 125037

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

12 306922
16 306577
47 307685

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

ARAT Mio
MIZUKUCHI Kaori
KATAGIRI Narumi
NIIYAMA Nagisa
UEDA Satsuki
KANG Young—Seo
KAWABATA Kaede
MAKINO Rena
NAKAZAWA Mao
NEMOTO Fuka
SATO Haruka
NAGASAKI Mai
NAKAMURA Chika
SHIMOMURA Mio
HAYASHI Ayuko
KIRIKUBO Miori
NISHIMURA Sae
YOKOSAKA Naomi
YAMAKITA Ayuka
MATSUURA Yukino
YABE Rina
TAMURA Ayaka
YOSHIKAWA Kana
TI7ZUKA Naho
KOIKE Yurino
WAKATSUKI Miyu
OHASHI Miku
SHOJI Ayana
SADO Hitomi
HOSHINO Riho
LIU Yang
TANAKA Konatsu
MEIXIA Wang

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]
SAWABE Aya
MARUKO Yurika
WATANABE Mayu

03-03-2015 / Hakuba / JPN

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
CHN
JPN
CHN

JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN

97 52.29
88 50.16
97 53.28
95 53.72
91 53.43
97 53.87
97 53.72
96 54.04
95 54.93
94 54.10
97 54.56
95 53.96
94 55.06
96 54.79
97 55.50
96 55.72
97 55.63
95 56.24
97 56.58
95 56.69
97 56.41
96 57.63
97 57.85
94 56.99
96 57.27
96 57.09
98 58.95
93 58.72
91 59.59
97 59.61
88 1:.01.21
98 1:01.61
97 1:04.68
91

89

97

TIME
2nd RUN

52.75
54.89
51.80
51.71
52.70
52.46
52.65
52.35
51.52
52.57
52.17
52.85
51.83
52.30
53.31
54.48
54.76
54.63
54.60
55.21
55.75
55.79
55.84
56.72
56.50
57.09
56.75
57.89
57.08
59.05
1:02.34
1:02.63
1:03.03

6097

TOTAL
TIME

1:45.04
1:45.05
1:45.08
1:45.43
1:46.13
1:46.33
1:46.37
1:46.39
1:46.45
1:46.67
1:46.73
1:46.81
1:46.89
1:47.09
1:48.81
1:50.20
1:50.39
1:50.87
1:51.18
1:51.90
1:52.16
1:53.42
1:53.69
1:53.71
1:58.77
1:54.18
1:55.70
1:56.61
1:56.67
1:58.66
2:03.55
2:04.24
2:07.71

F=720
RACE
POINT

59.52
59.59
59.81
62.41
67.61
69.09
69.39
69.54
69.98
71.61
72.06
72.65
73.25
74.73
87.50
97.81
99.22
102.78
105.08
110.43
112.36
121.71
123.71
123.86
124.30
127.35
138.63
145.38
145.83
160.59
196.88
202.00
227.76

SL8 /2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SET KO



F=720

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
50 307850 MINATOYA Yukina JPN 98
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 1
4 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki JPN 96 GATE No. 55, art.629.3 of I.C.R
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 1
11 307152 WATANABE Ayumi JPN 93
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] 1024
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WOMEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST
No

1 3

2 14

3 17

4 1

5 2

6 9

7 7

8 8
9 15
9 6
THE BEST
RACE ST
RESULT No
1 3

4 1

2 14
17 5
9 15

CODE
No

306249
185317
155699
307120
307009
307223
306987
307126
306977
307255

5 AT START

CODE
No

306249
307120
185317
306508
306977

COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
HASEGAWA Emi JPN 6. 00 6. 00 0. 00
SOPPELA Merle FIN 11.73 11.73 8.01
PAULATHOVA Katerina CZE 21. 98
ARAT Makiko JPN 9.32 9.32 20. 93
HASUMI Konatsu JPN 15. 98 15. 98 24. 34
OSHIMI Hikaru JPN 22.01
OKAMOTO Noe JPN 18. 48
KAWAURA Asuka JPN 22.71
MUKOGAWA Sakurako JPN 12. 86 12. 86 43. 93
ISHIKAWA Haruna JPN 22. 27
COMPETITORS FIS
SURNAME-+NAME NAT POINTS
HASEGAWA Emi JPN 6. 00
ARAT Makiko JPN 9.32
SOPPELA Merle FIN 11.73
MIZUKUCHI Kaori JPN 12. 36
MUKOGAWA Sakurako JPN 12. 86
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 52. 27
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 55. 89
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 97. 21
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 1. 095
Rounded 1.10
Category Adder 0.00
Correction Value ([-]Z) 0. 00
Calculated Penalty 1. 10
Minimum Penalty 6. 00
Maximum Penalty 999. 00
Penalty Applied 6. 00
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] 1024
6097 SL9/ 1
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JURY: TECHNTCAL DATA
FIS D Cho Yong-Jae [KOR] NAME OF COURSE
Rieser SL Course
REFEREE OKADA Tsubasa [JPN] START 1050m
FINTSH 878m
CHIEF OF RACE MARUYAMA Kohei [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 172m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 11667/03/15
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER KUDO Masami [JPN] COURSE SETTER Filip Zgodava [RUS]
FORE RUNNER — A - KANEKO Misato [JPN] FORE RUNNER — A - KANEKO Misato [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - WASHIZAWA Ken [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - WASHIZAWA Ken [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - SEKO Keisuke [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - SEKO Keisuke [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  56(55) START TIME 10:25 NUMBER OF GATES  53(51) START TIME 13:15
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard
START/FINTSH TEMP. 0.0C / -3.0C START/FINTSH TEMP. 2.0C / 2.0C
F=720
JiES7 Ap—=b =p EEE 1AXH 2&KH A& 5 L—2X
No No K4 B %4 g B 4 S = 7 I = 5 N N G N
1 3 03005782 Eu)Il #&E 15 it +304/SC 47.04 49.98 1:37.02 0.00
2 1 03005235 i HET =31 EBOR S 48.26 51.58 1:39.84 20.93
3 2 03004892 EH, NZspk et NN 48.97 51.33 1:40.30 24.34
4 9 03004218 ¥k fE gt ENEN= = 4929 5164 1:40.93  29.02
5 7 03004100 A THiA Pt Fv3Y4v/SC 49.77 51.37 1:41.14  30.58
6 8 03004866 JIIiH & iy EBTSC 49.90 51.89 1:41.79 35.40
7 15 03004382 Al B FKH FKAT my ) Ak AL AF 51.35 51.59 1:42.94 43.93
7 6 03005136 F)I| HE3E pavlll AINREE WS 51.13  51.81 1:42.94  43.93
9 13 03008646 /\E EiE devpE  AEFEALIR &R 51.11 52.08 1:43.19 45.79
10 20 03006302 fHME {Eft =3 A HE KRS 51.98 51.65 1:43.63 49.05
11 21 03010549 RiTH Zn¥bsst g FA P ] v S AR 52.74 50.93 1:43.67 49.35
12 10 03007143 /NI| ZHFE Gt LN T N 52.87 5216 1:45.03 59.44
13 19 03007507 FEH: E4y bEE B BB 5229 5275 1:45.04  59.52
14 5 03005601 /KH 72BY &1 Fv304/SC 50.16 54.89 1:45.05 59.59
15 23 03008918 F#fd fkug devpE  AbREER 53.28 51.80 1:45.08 59.81
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DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SET KO



F=720

JiEf7 Ap—=b =p EEE 1AKXH 2AKBH A F L—Xx
No No K4 B %4 g B 4 S T = 7 I = 5 N N GV N
16 22 03007154 il JAY et =N i NE 53.72 51.71 1:45.43 62.41
17 28 03004034 M dbygE 4 AYE/ N BT ARSC 53.43 52.70 1:46.13 67.61
18 27 03010173  Ilu 4, devpE  AbyEFEALIR &R 53.72 52.65 1:46.37 69.39
19 34 03008381 i L) TS I\ 54.04 52.35 1:46.39 69.54
20 32 03006301 H{E EfF S A RS 54.93 51.52 1:46.45 69.98
21 30 03004765 ARA EAE =3 A HE KRS 54.10 52.57 1:46.67 71.61
22 38 03010449 f{EjE £ HAR TR FEE IR 5456  52.17 1:46.73 72.06
23 26 03005057 ElE 3 S BERT: 53.96 52.85 1:46.81 72.65
24 35 03004959  Hkf ZnfE S KIS KT 55.06 51.83 1:46.89 73.25
25 25 03005218 AT E#E =3 TEBR 54.79 52.30 1:47.09 74.73
26 33 03007551 Ak fah+ g J\E AR 55.50 53.31 1:48.81  87.50
27 37 03008477 GIAAR FE#k £ H B &R 55.72 5448 1:50.20 97.81
28 40 03010363 Fakl #pi g H B E 55.63 54.76 1:50.39 99.22
29 45 03006019 HEUK HE gt H AR K 56.24  54.63 1:50.87 102.78
30 36 03010221 Ldb #hE bEE  PEEEK 56.58 54.60 1:51.18 105.08
31 39 03007322 MAJ HZETH =S RBR S 56.69 55.21 1:51.90 110.43
32 44 03008624 I B4 evEE  FLIREE — iR 56.41 55.75 1:52.16 112.36
33 31 03004416 MK FEIE =3 H AR 57.63 55.79 1:53.42 121.71
34 42 03009902 )l fE3E & RAEK 57.85 55.84 1:53.69 123.71
35 29 03005034 fhIF =4 =31 [B] £ R 2 56.99 56.72 1:53.71 123.86
36 41 03007974 /i HETH R BT 1 R 57.27 56.50 1:53.77 124.30
37 49 03008373 #H EE s I\ EAR 57.09 57.09 1:54.18 127.35
38 46 03010167 K& WL bvEE R R S D 5895 56.75 1:55.70 138.63
39 43 03004423 FER EH6 =3 TEBOR S 58.72 57.89 1:56.61 145.38
40 51 03005461 fEJE {—£ = b A7SC 59.59 57.08 1:56.67 145.83
41 48 03010344 2By HEH ik I\ 59.61 59.05 1:58.66 160.59
42 53 03011434 MY HE E% H U E 1:01.61 1:02.63 2:04.24 202.00
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 4
12 03004622 VB % FES BERRKAAD —1 vATLER
16 03005596 F.+ HEFE L EER
47 03010337 D HA H BT A R iR
50 03010211 &R E3E evpE ARAEER
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 1
4 03008630 HIE AAb evEE R R S I R GATE No. 55, art.629.3 of I.C.R
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
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B Af=h -§ EEEE
No No K4
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]

11 03005031 J&iE A

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]

FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae

2015-03-03 / B / E%

2]

1
=

[e)

i

%

F=720

1AKH 2AKH & F Lv—2A
B 4 B M OBEF M OBEF M RAU b
H AR
[KOR] 1024
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DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SET KO



NI T 4 —IRA v R EESE (AARNDH)
T4=y a0 L1 04
JIEAL AB—] =N BEEE SA]J 75 L—=
No No K4 B 4 B 4 RAE KAV KAV PB
1 3 03005782 Il #&E A& i) Fv304vSC 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
2 1 03005235 #Hi HET ST EBUR S 3.04 3.04 20.93
3 2 03004892 HER, /NZSHEE: ESC by N 7.06
4 9 03004218  #PBE JE SN HARKE K 3.67 3.67 29. 02
5 7 03004100 [AA Jhi& & i) /30 4/SC 2.92 2.92 30. 58
6 8 03004866 JIIJE &9 A g E B HiSC 7.53
7 15 03004382 [l BEF- K H KA ny ) AR S A% 2.69 2.69 43.93
7 6 03005136 )1 WE3E vaylll AINREEHS 3.71
9 13 03008646 /NE H1E deypE AL EALR SR 10. 16
10 20 03006302 fHME {Eft =S FREE KRS 15. 09
A B — NREE D AL 54
wir Af-b =p BEEE - SA]J
WEE No No K4 B 4 B B 4 RA v b
1 3 03005782 Ra)Il &% A& [ F/3)4/SC 0.00
7 15 03004382 [l AT K Y ny s AR S % 2. 69
14 5 03005601 7kKH 70 & it F/304/SC 2.83
5 7 03004100 [AA Thi& g i) F/304vSC 2.92
2 1 03005235 ¥ BHFET ESC TEBOR A 3. 04
aF
AR — NEFEEORA > b 54 B) 11.48
T4 =y alFO N1 0L DOKRA L F EAL54 (A) 12.32
HMBTOL—ARA b (0 124. 16
_XFT 4 FE (AB-C) /10=> -10. 066
EEEIPN -10. 07
~AXF T 4 BHEAE -10. 07
R = ARFIAT 4 0. 00
< I ARF LT 0. 00
WA LT 0. 00
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] 1024
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